JOB ANNOUNCEMENT

Position: Chief Justice Blackfeet Court of Appeals Program: Blackfeet Court of Appeals Location: Browning, Mt. 59417 Part-Time Position-Remote Work Flexibility-Open until Filled-Salary negotiable based on qualifications.

The Blackfeet Tribe is actively seeking applications for a Chief Justice for the Court of Appeals. The Chief Justice is responsible for overseeing the judicial component of the Blackfeet Court of Appeals in accordance with the Blackfeet Constitution and By-Laws, 1934, Blackfeet laws, judicial oath of office, terms of appointment and the Blackfeet Rules of Court. The Chief Justice is also responsible for ensuring that Court of Appeals grants and contacts are adhered to. Will preside over all cases within the Blackfeet Court of Appeals. Must have a Juris Doctorate from an ABA accredited law school and be at least thirty (35) years of age at time of appointment.

For application materials, including job description and qualification requirements, please contact the Blackfeet Tribe Personnel Department at (406) 338-7307 or email mbird@blackfeetnation.com or laugare@blackfeetnation.com.